901, RED ROSE POCHKHANWALA ROAD WORLI SEA FACE MUMBAI - 400 030. MOB: 8928476355

MOB: 8928476355 Email: kabra_bs@controlprint.com

September 16, 2025

To,
The Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code – 522295

The Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol – CONTROLPR

Sub: <u>Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir / Madam.

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Please take the same on record and disseminate the same.

Yours Faithfully.

Basant Kabra

Managing Director (Promoter)

DIN: 00176807

CC:

Control Print Limited C/106, Hind Saurashtra Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai-40005

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Control Print Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Basant Kabra		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes (Promoter)		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share / voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/ voting capital of TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,18,879	4.49%	4.49%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ nondisposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants/convertible	-	-	-
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,18,879	4.49%	4.49%
Details of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	13,75,997	8.60%	8.60%
 b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares 	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-	-	-
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) 	-	-	-

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	13,75,997	8.60%	8.60%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer			
along with PACs of:	00.04.070	12 000/	13.09%
 a) Shares carrying voting rights 	20,94,876	13.09%	13.09%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity	•	-	•
shares		-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		-	-
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ nondisposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	20,94,876	13.09%	13.09%

Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer / encumbrance , others etc.)	Others- Transmission of Shares
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not Applicable
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	September 16, 2025
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs.1,59,942,120 consisting of 15994212 equity shares of Rs.10/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.1,59,942,120 consisting of 15994212 equity shares of Rs.10/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.1,59,942,120 consisting of 15994212 equity shares of Rs.10/- each

Basant Kabra Managing Director DIN: 00176807